    DSC expansion modules
8540786 - 26/10/2011 - Rev.4  1/3
This  safety  alert  symbol  indicates  a  potential
personal safety hazard. Failure to comply with
instructions bearing this symbol could pose a very
serious risk to personnel.
This symbol indicates an important instruction.
TECHNICAL SHEET

7 INPUT3 Input Digital input 3
8 INPUT4 Input Digital input 4
9 OUT_TEST1 Output Short circuit detection output
10 OUT_TEST2 Output Short circuit detection output
11 OUT_TEST3 Output Short circuit detection output
12 OUT_TEST4 Output Short circuit detection output
13 INPUT5 Input Digital input 5
14 INPUT6 Input Digital input 6
15 INPUT7 Input Digital input 7
16 INPUT8 Input Digital input 8
17 OUT_TEST5 Output Short circuit detection output
18 OUT_TEST6 Output Short circuit detection output
19 OUT_TEST7 Output Short circuit detection output
20 OUT_TEST8 Output Short circuit detection output
21 INPUT9 Input Digital input 9
22 INPUT10 Input Digital input 10
23 INPUT11 Input Digital input 11
24 INPUT12 Input Digital input 12 NODE SELECTION (see note at the bottom of  page 3)
NODE_SEL1 / (Terminal 3) NODE_SEL0 / (Terminal 2)
NODE 0  0 (or not connected) 0 (or not connected)
NODE 1  0 (or not connected) 24VDC
NODE 2  24VDC 0 (or not connected)

6 INPUT2 Input Digital input 2
7 INPUT3 Input Digital input 3
8 INPUT4 Input Digital input 4
9 OUT_TEST1 Output Short circuit detection output
10 OUT_TEST2 Output Short circuit detection output
11 OUT_TEST3 Output Short circuit detection output
12 OUT_TEST4 Output Short circuit detection output
13 INPUT5 Input Digital input 5
14 INPUT6 Input Digital input 6
15 INPUT7 Input Digital input 7
16 INPUT8 Input Digital input 8
17 INPUT9 Input Digital input 9
18 INPUT10 Input Digital input 10
19 INPUT11 Input Digital input 11
20 INPUT12 Input Digital input 12
21 INPUT13 Input Digital input 13
22 INPUT14 Input Digital input 14
23 INPUT15 Input Digital input 15
24 INPUT16 Input Digital input 16
MO2
TERMINAL SIGNAL TYPE DESCRIPTION
1 24VDC - 24VDC power supply
2 NODE_SEL0 Input